
 
 

FINANCE COMMITTEE, VILLAGE OF SUSSEX 

IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE 6:00 PM PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE 

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 6, 2024 

SUSSEX CIVIC CENTER- VILLAGE BOARD ROOM 2nd FLOOR 

N64W23760 MAIN STREET 
 

Pursuant to the requirements of Section 19.84, Wis Stats., notice is hereby given of a meeting of the Finance & Personnel 

Evaluation Committee, at which a quorum of the Village Board may attend and gather information about a subject which 

they have decision making responsibility. Notice of Village Board Quorum is such exists, (Chairperson to state “Please let 

the minutes reflect that a quorum of the Village Board are present and may make comments if the rules are suspended to 

allow for the same”.) 
 

1. Roll call. 
 

2. Consideration and possible action on minutes of the Finance and Personnel Committee meeting on 

January 2, 2024.  
 

3. Comments from citizens. 
 

4. Consideration and possible action on Operators License(s). 

A. Kendall Marinier 
 

5. Consideration and possible action on January Check Register and P-card Statement. 
 

6. Consideration and possible action on Ace Hardware purchases. 
 

7. Consideration and possible action on Resolution No. 24-3, 2024 Annual Designation of Public 

Depositories and Approving Other Financial Institutions for Investment. 
 

8. Consideration and possible action on 2023 4th Quarter Investment Report. 
 

9. Consideration and possible action on 2023 Annual Identify Theft Prevention Program. 
 

10. Consideration and possible action on Alcohol Beverage License Agent Change for The Kitchen 

(N64W23316 Main St) to Gabriel J. Kolesari. 
 

11. Consideration and possible action on a License Agreement at Well 5 Water Tower with Verizon 

Wireless. 
 

11.   Adjournment 

Chairperson  

Benjamin Jarvis 

  

            _________________________ 

       Jeremy Smith 

Village Administrator 

 
Please note that, upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through 

appropriate aids and services.  For additional information contact the Village Clerk at 262-246-5200. Main Street 

N64W23760 Main Street 
Sussex, Wisconsin 53089 

Phone (262) 246-5200 
FAX (262) 246-5222 

Email:  info@villagesussex.org 
Website:  www.villagesussex.org 

mailto:wisussex@wi.rr.com
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DISCLAIMER-THE FOLLOWING ARE DRAFT MINUTES FROM 
THE FINANCE & PERSONNEL EVALUATION COMMITTEE AND ARE 

SUBJECT TO CHANGE UPON APPROVAL OF THE COMMITTEE 
 

VILLAGE OF SUSSEX 
SUSSEX, WISCONSIN 

 
 Minutes of the Finance & Personnel Evaluation Committee of  

January 2, 2024 
1. Roll Call  
The meeting was called to order by Trustee Jarvis at 6:56pm. 
 
Members present:  Trustees Stacy Riedel, Scott Adkins, Village President Anthony LeDonne, and Member 

Michael Carlson 
 
Absent:  Benjamin Jarvis  
 
Also present:   Assistant Village Administrator Kelsey McElroy-Anderson, Village Administrator Jeremy Smith, 

Finance Director Taylor Walls, Clerk/Treasurer Jennifer Moore, and members of the public. 
 
A quorum of the Village Board was not present at the meeting. 
 
2. Consideration and possible action on minutes 
A motion by Adkins, seconded by Carlson to approve the December 5, 2023 meeting minutes as presented.  

Motion carried 4-0  
3. Comments from Citizens:    
None 
 
4. Consideration and possible action on Operators Licenses 
 
5. Check Register and P-card statements: 
A motion by LeDonne seconded by Riedel to recommend to the Village Board approval of the December Check 
Register and P-Card statement in the amount of $1,125,710.90    Motion carried 4-0 
 
6. Ace Hardware Purchases 
A motion by Adkins seconded by Carlson to recommend to the Village Board approval of the December Ace 
Hardware Purchases in the amount of $381.83  (LeDonne Abstained)  Motion carried 3-0 
 
7. Amusement Device Permits 
A motion by LeDonne seconded by Carlson to recommend to the Village Board approval of six Amusement 
Device Permits through June 30, 2024 for WI Ludwig LLC / Big Boy WI, N63W23675 Main Street, 102R, Sussex 
WI 53028.          Motion carried 4-0 
 
8. Resolution 24-01 – Annual Budget Amendment 
A motion by LeDonne, seconded by Adkins to recommend to the Village Board approval of Resolution 24-01, 
the annual budget amendment.        Motion carried 4-0 
 
i. Adjournment 
A motion by Adkins, seconded by Riedel to adjourn the meeting at 6:13 p.m.  Motion carried 4-0 

 
 
Respectfully submitted, 
Kelsey McElroy-Anderson 
Assistant Village Administrator 



Payroll Registers

First Pay Period - Regular 137,544.80$             
Second Pay Period - Regular 153,566.75$             

Total Payroll 291,111.55$             

P-Card Purchases 101,390.61$             (Including library and village)

Check Register (01/01/24 - 01/31/24) 7,935,237.29$          (less Ace Hardware)

Grand Total 8,327,739.45$          

Village of Sussex
Village Board Payment Approvals

Jan-2024

https://villagesussexgcc.sharepoint.com/sites/BoardsCommittees/Shared Documents/Boards and 
Committees/Agendas & Minutes/Finance/2024/2-06/Nov 2023 Disbursement Summary 2/2/2024



VILLAGE OF SUSSEX CHECK REGISTER - WITHOUT ACE HARDWARE Page:     1

Check Issue Dates: 1/1/2024 - 1/31/2024 Feb 02, 2024  02:06PM

Report Criteria:

Report type:  GL detail

Vendor.Vendor number = {<>} 2

Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment"

Check Issue Date Check Number Merchant Name Description Amount Invoice GL Account Invoice GL Account Title

01/05/2024 20628 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULT - ACH JAN 2024 ASSESSOR FEES 4,592.40 100-51530-000-218 Assessor--Fees

01/05/2024 20629 DISPLAY SALES CO. - ACH BANNERS - 100 YEAR CELEBRATION 2024 2,358.00 100-55202-000-403 Special Events

01/05/2024 20630 DOBBECK, HALIE - ACH REIMBURSEMENT - MILEAGE - 9/29-12/28/2023 100.74 100-55300-000-390 Expenses

01/05/2024 20631 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER DIESEL FUEL 218.52 100-16120 Diesel Inventory

01/05/2024 20631 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER NO LEAD GASOLINE 268.69 100-16110 Inventory

01/05/2024 20631 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER NO LEAD GASOLINE 278.99 100-16110 Inventory

01/05/2024 20632 GANNETT WISCONSIN LOCALiQ AD 2024 PSB ROOF PROJECT 369.42 100-57140-000-820 Improvements

01/05/2024 20633 GRAINGER - ACH QUICK EXHAUST VALVE 145.80 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment

01/05/2024 20634 LAFORCE LLC - ACH LOCKSET 470.29 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant

01/05/2024 20635 GRGIC, MARKO - ACH PICKLEBALL - BEGINNERS - 12/4-15/2023 720.00 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors

01/05/2024 20636 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB - ACH DEFERRED COMPENSATION 1,773.23 100-21520 North Shore Withheld

01/05/2024 20637 PROFESSIONAL FIRE FIGHTERS UNION DUES - JANUARY 2024 699.72 100-21550 Union Dues Withheld

01/05/2024 20638 REINDERS - ACH FILTER, SKID BUMPER, NUT FLANGE 254.56 100-55200-000-240 Maint--Equipment

01/05/2024 20639 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC - ACH ICLOUD SERVICES - JAN 2024 1,924.42 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs

01/05/2024 20639 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC - ACH ICLOUD SERVICES - JAN 2024 558.40 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed

01/05/2024 20639 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC - ACH ICLOUD SERVICES - JAN 2024 536.31 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services

01/05/2024 20639 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC - ACH ICLOUD SERVICES - JAN 2024 135.66 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services

01/11/2024 20640 A. B. DATA LTD TAX BILLS 1,502.83 100-51490-000-327 Real Estate Tax Expense

01/11/2024 20641 GANNETT WISCONSIN LOCALiQ LIQUOR LICENSES POSTING 22.96 100-51490-000-326 Printing & Publishing

01/11/2024 20642 INFOSEND INC - ACH UB PROCESSING - NOV 2023 620.55 620-53610-100-215 Accountant

01/11/2024 20642 INFOSEND INC - ACH UB PROCESSING - NOV 2023 620.73 610-53700-000-903 Accounting Supplies & Expenses

01/11/2024 20642 INFOSEND INC - ACH UB PROCESSING - NOV 2023 620.55 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies

01/11/2024 20643 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE INC -  ACH LOOSE TIRES 235.00 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment

01/11/2024 20644 PULVERMACHER, ANNE - ACH REIMBURSEMENT - MILEAGE - DECEMBER 23 M 73.36 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses

01/19/2024 20645 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER NO LEAD GASOLINE 600.82 100-16110 Inventory

01/19/2024 20645 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER DIESEL FUEL 2,399.43 100-16120 Diesel Inventory

01/19/2024 20645 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER DIESEL FUEL 762.29 100-16120 Diesel Inventory

01/19/2024 20645 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER FUEL OIL - LYONS 767.81 100-55200-000-222 Utilities--Heat

01/19/2024 20646 HAWKINS INC - ACH AQUA HAWK - WWTP 17,634.20 620-53610-300-411 Phosphorus Removal Chemical

01/19/2024 20647 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB - ACH DEFERRED COMPENSATION 1,773.23 100-21520 North Shore Withheld

01/19/2024 20648 PARAGON DEVELOPMENT SYSTEMS INC - ACH ELECTRONIC POLL BOOKS 18,504.00 100-57190-000-810 Equipment

01/19/2024 20648 PARAGON DEVELOPMENT SYSTEMS INC - ACH ELECTRONIC POLL BOOK 2,372.95 100-57190-000-810 Equipment

01/19/2024 20649 PICCIOLO, KATHRYN - ACH OPTIMIZATION REBATE 75.00 620-53610-300-246 Maint--Trmt Equip Optimization

01/24/2024 20650 DAN PLAUTZ CLEANING SERVICE - ACH JAN 2024 CLEANING SERVICE 947.00 100-52100-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities

01/24/2024 20651 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER NO LEAD GASOLINE 503.43 100-16110 Inventory

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 1/1/2024 - 1/31/2024 Feb 02, 2024  02:06PM

Check Issue Date Check Number Merchant Name Description Amount Invoice GL Account Invoice GL Account Title

01/24/2024 20651 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER DIESEL FUEL 2,959.71 100-16120 Diesel Inventory

01/24/2024 20652 FAMILY STRONG SUSSEX - ACH SKILLZ MARTIAL ARTS 1/9-23/2024 748.23 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors

01/24/2024 20653 HAWKINS INC - ACH AZONE, MANGANESE SULFATE, SODIUM SILICA 9,773.86 610-53700-000-631 Treatment-Chemicals

01/24/2024 20654 HOOPER HANDS - ACH PRINCIPLES OF DRIB 1 - 1/6-27/2024 2,436.00 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors

01/24/2024 20655 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE INC -  ACH REPAIRS-CASE LOADER 538.84 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment

01/24/2024 20656 RUEKERT & MIELKE - ACH 2023 GIS SERVICES-REDFORD HILLS 1,510.50 100-51491-000-216 Engineering

01/24/2024 20656 RUEKERT & MIELKE - ACH 2023 GIS SERVICES-PARKS 556.50 100-55200-000-390 Expenses

01/24/2024 20656 RUEKERT & MIELKE - ACH 2023 GIS SERVICES-ENGINEERING 380.70 100-51491-000-216 Engineering

01/24/2024 20656 RUEKERT & MIELKE - ACH HIGHLANDS PHASE 2B - PROF SERV 10/7-11/3/2 309.00 470-57331-000-216 Engineering

01/24/2024 20656 RUEKERT & MIELKE - ACH REDFORD HILLS - PROF. SERV. 10/7-11/3/2023 257.50 100-51491-000-216 Engineering

01/24/2024 20656 RUEKERT & MIELKE - ACH 2024 GIS SERVICES 6,194.00 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs

01/24/2024 20656 RUEKERT & MIELKE - ACH 2024 GIS SERVICES 6,194.00 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed

01/24/2024 20656 RUEKERT & MIELKE - ACH 2024 GIS SERVICES 6,194.00 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services

01/24/2024 20656 RUEKERT & MIELKE - ACH 2024 GIS SERVICES 6,194.00 640-53650-000-216 Engineering

01/31/2024 20657 AMERIGRAPHICS - ACH PARKING CITATION ENVELOPES 348.00 100-52100-000-390 Expenses

01/31/2024 20658 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER NO LEAD GASOLINE 546.95 100-16110 Inventory

01/31/2024 20658 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER DIESEL FUEL 2,510.14 100-16120 Diesel Inventory

01/31/2024 20658 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID 477.50 100-53311-000-239 Gasoline & Diesel

01/31/2024 20659 IDEAL MECHANICAL - ACH DUCTLESS SPLIT NOT WORKING 825.00 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities

01/31/2024 20660 GRGIC, MARKO - ACH PICKLEBALL INSTRUCTION - 1/8-29/2024 720.00 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors

01/31/2024 20661 NASSCO INC. - ACH TOWELS 195.77 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant

01/31/2024 20661 NASSCO INC. - ACH WIPERS, TISSUE 116.25 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant

01/31/2024 20662 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE INC -  ACH TIRES - 1 T DUMP TRK 960.00 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle

01/31/2024 20662 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE INC -  ACH TIRES - F450 #5215 354.38 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle

01/31/2024 20663 PULVERMACHER, ANNE - ACH REIMBURSEMENT - MILEAGE - METER READIN 72.36 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses

01/31/2024 20663 PULVERMACHER, ANNE - ACH REIMBURSEMENT - MILEAGE - COMPETITOR A 12.06 100-51100-000-390 Expenses

01/04/2024 67574 A TIME FOR ME MUSIC MAKERS & MORE 546.00 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors

01/04/2024 67575 ALL-WAYS CONTRACTORS SCREENED MATERIAL 50.00 100-55200-000-399 Horticulture

01/04/2024 67576 ASPEN HOMES INC. OCC BD REF:W254N5491 CRESCENT HILL DR, S 100.00 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits

01/04/2024 67577 BLAZE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTING REMOVE & REPLACE STREET TREES 18,600.00 100-57620-000-820 Improvements

01/04/2024 67578 BMO HARRIS BANK NA - PAYMENTS BOND POLICY - AP 25.00 100-52400-000-390 Expenses

01/04/2024 67578 BMO HARRIS BANK NA - PAYMENTS BOND POLICY - AP 12.50 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses

01/04/2024 67578 BMO HARRIS BANK NA - PAYMENTS BOND POLICY - AP 12.50 620-53610-100-345 Supplies

01/04/2024 67579 BROOKFIELD PARTY RENTAL TOUCH A TRUCK 2024 DEPOSIT - TENT 280.00 100-55202-000-403 Special Events

01/04/2024 67580 HERRO, CHERI REFUND - CANCELLED CLASS 7.00 100-000-46710 Registration Fees

01/04/2024 67581 CHRIS GROSS CREDIT FOR MLK DAY 2.50 100-250-46711 Admission Fees

01/04/2024 67582 CIVIC PLUS, LLC CIVIC REC ANNUAL FEE 6,450.29 100-55300-000-340 Data Processing Services

01/04/2024 67583 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES BRAKE CLEANER, INSANE SHINE 21.97 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant

01/04/2024 67583 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES FILTERS 696.11 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle

01/04/2024 67583 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES SPARK PLUG 2.33 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 1/1/2024 - 1/31/2024 Feb 02, 2024  02:06PM

Check Issue Date Check Number Merchant Name Description Amount Invoice GL Account Invoice GL Account Title

01/04/2024 67583 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES FILTERS 474.53 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle

01/04/2024 67584 HUMANE ANIMAL WELFARE SOCIETY 2024 SERVICE AGREEMENT 3,630.00 100-54100-000-290 Contractual Fees

01/04/2024 67585 L-R METER TESTING & REPAIR INC 6 METERS TESTED 1,414.50 610-53700-000-653 Maint of Meters

01/04/2024 67586 M & M OFFICE INTERIORS BALANCE DUE - CUBICLES 4,852.30 100-57140-000-810 Equipment

01/04/2024 67587 MISSION SQUARE DEFERRED COMPENSATION #302052 PHPL 85.34 100-14500 Due from Haass Library

01/04/2024 67587 MISSION SQUARE DEF COMP #302052 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX 2,419.43 100-21521 ICMA Withheld

01/04/2024 67588 MULCAHY SHAW WATER PUMP ASSEMBLY 875.74 620-53610-300-249 Maint--General Plant

01/04/2024 67589 NEXT ELECTRIC - ACH LOWER BAR SCREEN LIGHT UPGRADE 24,780.00 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant

01/04/2024 67590 PSA LABORATORY FURNITURE LLC CHEMICAL FUME HOOD CERTIFICATION 325.00 620-53610-300-212 Outside Services

01/04/2024 67591 MIRACLE, SHERRY REFUND - CANCELLED CLASS 7.00 100-000-46710 Registration Fees

01/04/2024 67592 TITAN PUBLIC SAFETY SOLUTIONS TIPSS PARKING - ANNUAL SUPPORT 2024 1,827.00 100-52100-000-390 Expenses

01/04/2024 67593 TRILOGY CONSULTING LLC SEWER RATE UPDATE - 2023 270.00 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services

01/04/2024 67594 VISU-SEWER INC. CHEMICAL GROUT LEAK SEALING-MANHOLE 3,355.00 620-53610-200-241 Maint--Collection System

01/04/2024 67595 WCMA 2024 RENEWAL - JS 131.25 100-51410-000-390 Expenses

01/04/2024 67595 WCMA 2024 RENEWAL - JS 65.63 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses

01/04/2024 67595 WCMA 2024 RENEWAL - JS 65.62 620-53610-100-345 Supplies

01/04/2024 67595 WCMA 2024 RENEWAL - KMA 25.00 100-51410-000-390 Expenses

01/04/2024 67595 WCMA 2024 RENEWAL - KMA 12.50 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses

01/04/2024 67595 WCMA 2024 RENEWAL - KMA 12.50 620-53610-100-345 Supplies

01/04/2024 67596 WILLIAM RYAN HOMES-MADISON22 OCC BD REF:W242N5622 PEPPERTREE DR S, S 100.00 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits

01/04/2024 67596 WILLIAM RYAN HOMES-MADISON22 OCC BD REF:W242N5624 PEPPERTREE DR S, S 100.00 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits

01/04/2024 67597 WRWA MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL - 2024 615.00 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses

01/11/2024 67599 ADVENTURE ROCK ROCK WALL - NNO - DONATION 500.00 100-55202-000-403 Special Events

01/11/2024 67600 STRUNK, ALEXANDER & CARA REFUND TAX OVERAGE 409.53 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/11/2024 67601 ARTHUR, BENJAMIN REFUND TAX OVERAGE 151.39 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/11/2024 67602 BGS GLASS SERVICE SAFETY MIRRON - MENS RR - CC 1,070.00 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities

01/11/2024 67603 SAUER, DOUGLAS M REFUND TAX OVERAGE 482.34 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/11/2024 67604 ATALLAH, EHAB REFUND TAX OVERAGE 1,029.13 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/11/2024 67605 FIVE STAR TELECOM INC SURVEILLANCE CAMERAS - PSB - BALANCE DU 9,000.79 100-57190-000-810 Equipment

01/11/2024 67606 HARBOR HOMES OCC BD REF:W227N7652 WOODLAND CT, SUSS 100.00 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits

01/11/2024 67607 HOLTZMAN, EVAN REFUND TAX OVERAGE 347.42 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/11/2024 67608 JEZO, DAVID G REFUND TAX OVERAGE 257.42 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/11/2024 67609 JOHNSON, BRIAN REFUND TAX OVERAGE 283.66 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/11/2024 67610 JX ENTERPRISES, INC. STARTER 670.21 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle

01/11/2024 67611 KUHL, BRYAN OR MIGDALIA REFUND TAX OVERAGE 203.86 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/11/2024 67612 LANGE ENTERPRISES SIGNS 105.76 100-53311-000-370 Street Signs

01/11/2024 67613 ZANGL, MARK & DEBRA REFUND TAX OVERAGE 217.27 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/11/2024 67614 KLUTH, MARY REFUND - DEPOSIT 150.00 100-23410 Rent Deposits

01/11/2024 67615 MUNICIPAL LAW & LITIGATION ATTORNEY FEES 7,731.40 100-51300-000-211 Legal Fees--Opinions

01/11/2024 67615 MUNICIPAL LAW & LITIGATION ATTORNEY FEES 2,315.00 100-51300-000-210 Legal Fees--Traffic

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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01/11/2024 67616 SPROSTY, NICHOLAS REFUND TAX OVERAGE 183.86 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/11/2024 67617 CURTISS, PAUL REFUND - DEPOSIT 150.00 100-23410 Rent Deposits

01/11/2024 67618 PFEIFER, KURT J REFUND TAX OVERAGE 193.96 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/11/2024 67619 THIEL, ROBERT REFUND TAX OVERAGE 221.01 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/11/2024 67620 EVANS, STEPHEN E REFUND TAX OVERAGE 164.03 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/11/2024 67621 SUSSEX MALL INC REFUND TAX OVERAGE 3,743.72 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/11/2024 67622 TATREAU, AMANDA REFUND TAX OVERAGE 220.57 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/11/2024 67623 MATENAER, TERRI REFUND TAX OVERAGE 209.39 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/11/2024 67624 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE UNEMPLOYMENT COUPON #12941565 708.00 100-55200-000-155 Unemployment Compensation

01/11/2024 67625 VERIZON WIRELESS HOT SPOT -  ARMORY PK 40.01 100-55200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone

01/11/2024 67625 VERIZON WIRELESS HOT SPOT -  MADELINE PK 40.01 100-55200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone

01/11/2024 67625 VERIZON WIRELESS HOT SPOT -  PK GARAGE 40.01 100-55200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone

01/11/2024 67626 WAUKESHA CTY TREAS-RM148 NOV 2023 TRUNKED RADIO SERVICES 38.96 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment

01/11/2024 67627 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE - 93970 BACKGROUND CHECKS 28.00 100-000-44120 Operator s Licenses

01/11/2024 67627 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE - 93970 BACKGROUND CHECKS 77.00 100-000-44124 Peddler s Licenses

01/11/2024 67628 WI EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT988 TIER II FEE 205.00 620-53610-300-349 Other Operating Supplies

01/18/2024 67629 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT, INC. FILTERS - ANNUAL COMPRESSOR MAINT. 595.41 100-52200-000-240 Maint--Equipment

01/18/2024 67630 DIGGERS HOTLINE INC. 1ST PREPAYMENT - 2024 864.80 610-53700-000-641 Operation Supplies & Expenses

01/18/2024 67630 DIGGERS HOTLINE INC. 1ST PREPAYMENT - 2024 864.80 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services

01/18/2024 67631 EHLERS - WAUKESHA 2024 PUBLIC FINANCE SEMINAR 100.00 100-51410-000-390 Expenses

01/18/2024 67631 EHLERS - WAUKESHA 2024 PUBLIC FINANCE SEMINAR 50.00 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses

01/18/2024 67631 EHLERS - WAUKESHA 2024 PUBLIC FINANCE SEMINAR 50.00 620-53610-100-345 Supplies

01/18/2024 67632 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1476 CURB BOX 65.73 610-53700-000-651 Maint of Mains

01/18/2024 67633 HARBOR HOMES OCC BD REF:W228N7915 TIMBERLAND DR, SUS 100.00 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits

01/18/2024 67633 HARBOR HOMES OCC BD REF:N66W25590 ALPINE DR, SUSSEX 100.00 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits

01/18/2024 67634 IMRIE, JANE E BASKET STUDIO OCT 23 330.00 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors

01/18/2024 67634 IMRIE, JANE E BASKET STUDIO - NOV 23 230.00 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors

01/18/2024 67634 IMRIE, JANE E BASKET STUDIO - DEC 2023 170.00 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors

01/18/2024 67635 JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO GENERATOR #2 REPAIRS 2,033.41 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant

01/18/2024 67636 DIETRICH, LUANN WATER SOFTNER REPLACEMENT 200.00 620-53610-300-247 Maint-- Softener Replacement

01/18/2024 67637 MIDWEST METER INC METERS 129,440.00 610-19346 Meters--Water

01/18/2024 67638 MISSION SQUARE DEF COMP #302052 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX 2,419.43 100-21521 ICMA Withheld

01/18/2024 67638 MISSION SQUARE DEF COMP #302052 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX 85.34 100-14500 Due from Haass Library

01/18/2024 67639 LE DUC, PAUL WATER SOFTNER REPLACEMENT REBATE 200.00 620-53610-300-247 Maint-- Softener Replacement

01/18/2024 67640 PAUL'S CERTIFIED AUTO REPAIR DISMOUNT & MOUNT 4 TRAILER TIRES 135.20 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment

01/18/2024 67641 RENEWAL BY ANDERSEN REFUND - OVERPAYMENT PEDDLERS PERMIT 28.00 100-21100 Vouchers Payable

01/18/2024 67642 RITTER TECHNOLOGY LLC CRIMP HOSE ASSEMBLIES 91.71 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle

01/18/2024 67642 RITTER TECHNOLOGY LLC CRIMP HOSE ASSEMBLIES 316.45 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle

01/18/2024 67643 MIRACLE, SHERRY REFUND - CREDIT CONVERSION 56.00 100-26110 Unearned Revenue

01/18/2024 67644 STATE FARM SURETY BOND - AP 25.00 100-51420-000-390 Expenses

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



VILLAGE OF SUSSEX CHECK REGISTER - WITHOUT ACE HARDWARE Page:     5

Check Issue Dates: 1/1/2024 - 1/31/2024 Feb 02, 2024  02:06PM

Check Issue Date Check Number Merchant Name Description Amount Invoice GL Account Invoice GL Account Title

01/18/2024 67644 STATE FARM SURETY BOND - AP 12.50 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses

01/18/2024 67644 STATE FARM SURETY BOND - AP 12.50 620-53610-100-345 Supplies

01/18/2024 67645 UTILITY SERVICE COMPANY - NEW PEDISPHERE PLANT TANK 1,440.50 610-53700-000-650 Maint of Distribution System

01/18/2024 67645 UTILITY SERVICE COMPANY - NEW PEDISPHERE WOODSIDE TANK 834.25 610-53700-000-650 Maint of Distribution System

01/18/2024 67645 UTILITY SERVICE COMPANY - NEW STANDPIPE 90,664.50 610-53700-000-650 Maint of Distribution System

01/18/2024 67645 UTILITY SERVICE COMPANY - NEW TRANSFER 90,664.50 610-11300 General Investments

01/18/2024 67645 UTILITY SERVICE COMPANY - NEW TRANSFER 90,664.50- 610-11515 Investments-Future Tower Paint

01/18/2024 67646 WAUKESHA CTY TREAS-RM148 REPLACED STARTER UT #47 930.47 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle

01/24/2024 67647 WILKE, ANNA REFUND TAX OVERAGE 220.01 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/24/2024 67648 JEST, ANNINA REIMBURSEMENT - DANCE RECITAL MUSIC 7.79 100-55350-000-390 Expenses

01/24/2024 67649 BUTEYN-PETERSON REFUND HYDRANT WATER DEPOSIT BALANCE 1,264.31 610-23250 Special Deposits

01/24/2024 67650 ARTHUR, CARL REFUND TAX OVERAGE 107.65 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/24/2024 67651 CEDAR CORPORATION GOLDEN FIELDS - PROF SERV THRU 11/18/2023 5,914.00 100-51491-000-216 Engineering

01/24/2024 67651 CEDAR CORPORATION GOLDEN FIELDS - PROF SERV THRU 12/16/2023 315.00 100-51491-000-216 Engineering

01/24/2024 67651 CEDAR CORPORATION VILLAGE PARK SURVEY - PROF SERV THRU 12/ 1,898.80 100-57620-000-820 Improvements

01/24/2024 67652 BOLDA, CHRISTOPHER REFUND TAX OVERAGE 183.03 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/24/2024 67653 CIVIC SYSTEMS LLC FINANCE & UT MODULE TRAINING EXP 1,754.83 100-57190-000-810 Equipment

01/24/2024 67653 CIVIC SYSTEMS LLC FINANCE & UT MODULE TRAINING EXP 584.94 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses

01/24/2024 67653 CIVIC SYSTEMS LLC FINANCE & UT MODULE TRAINING EXP 584.94 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies

01/24/2024 67654 CORE LOGIC INC. REFUND TAX OVERAGE-0197259-FERSCHL 231.55 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/24/2024 67654 CORE LOGIC INC. REFUND TAX OVERAGE-0246185-CHAPMAN 5,029.13 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/24/2024 67654 CORE LOGIC INC. REFUND TAX OVERAGE-0282097-KOTTAPALLI 231.55 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/24/2024 67654 CORE LOGIC INC. REFUND TAX OVERAGE-0198048-SCHMITZ 11,556.84 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/24/2024 67654 CORE LOGIC INC. REFUND TAX OVERAGE-0200168-DYBDAHL 6,362.84 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/24/2024 67655 D.F. TOMASINI INC. REFUND HYDRANT METER DEPOSIT BALANCE 1,433.57 610-23250 Special Deposits

01/24/2024 67656 STOLL, KEVIN & PATRICIA REFUND TAX OVERAGE 250.71 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/24/2024 67657 KWIK TRIP INC. REFUND HYDRANT METER DEPOSIT BALANCE 1,467.01 610-23250 Special Deposits

01/24/2024 67658 BACON, KYLE & KATELYN REFUND TAX OVERAGE 146.35 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/24/2024 67659 L&R LAWN EQUIPMENT & REPAIR INC TORO SNOWBLOWER 2,479.20 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant

01/24/2024 67660 MILLER, REBECCA REFUND TAX OVERAGE 126.35 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/24/2024 67661 KARHOFF, ROBERT & MARISSA REFUND TAX OVERAGE 493.96 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/24/2024 67662 LANDGRAF, ROBERT REFUND - TAX OVERAGE 108.70 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/24/2024 67663 SHORT ELLIOTT HENDRICKSON INC. VISTA RUN PARK GRADING PLAN 845.00 100-57620-000-820 Improvements

01/24/2024 67663 SHORT ELLIOTT HENDRICKSON INC. VISTA RUN PARK GRADING PLAN 2,080.00 100-57620-000-820 Improvements

01/24/2024 67664 BREITENBACH, STEPHEN REFUND TAX OVERAGE 231.55 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/24/2024 67665 MCMAHON, STEVEN REFUND TAX OVERAGE 227.96 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/24/2024 67666 TOWN OF LISBON WASTE HAULERS - 4TH QTR 2023 597.39 620-125-46414 Other Sewer Services (Hauling)

01/24/2024 67667 WATERSTONE BANK SSB REFUND TAX OVERAGE 8,092.64 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/24/2024 67668 WAUKESHA CTY TREAS-RM148 JANUARY 2024 POLICE SERVICES 176,399.85 100-52100-000-290 Contractual Fees

01/24/2024 67668 WAUKESHA CTY TREAS-RM148 FEBRUARY 2024 POLICE SERVICES 176,399.85 100-52100-000-290 Contractual Fees

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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01/24/2024 67669 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE - TIME 1ST QTR 2024 TIME 180.00 100-52100-000-390 Expenses

01/24/2024 67670 WI DNR - EA/7 BIOLOGICAL SOLIDS/SLUDGE EXAM - EH 25.00 620-53610-100-345 Supplies

01/24/2024 67670 WI DNR - EA/7 SAN SEWER COLL SYS EXAM - EH 25.00 620-53610-100-345 Supplies

01/24/2024 67670 WI DNR - EA/7 NUTRIENT REM TOTAL PHOS EXAM - EH 25.00 620-53610-100-345 Supplies

01/24/2024 67671 WRWA WW TRNG - WELL & PUMPS - BH 110.00 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses

01/24/2024 67671 WRWA WW TRNG - CROSS CONN - BH 110.00 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses

01/24/2024 67671 WRWA WW TRNG - DRINKING WTR TRMT - BH 110.00 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses

01/24/2024 67671 WRWA WW TRNG - MATH BASICS - BH 110.00 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses

01/24/2024 67671 WRWA WW TRNG - GROUNDWATER & DIST EXAM REV  110.00 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses

01/31/2024 67672 AJ'S SMALL ENGINE SHEAR PINS 68.65 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment

01/31/2024 67673 BAGANZ, MICAH & KATHRYN REFUND TAX OVERAGE 121.78 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/31/2024 67674 CORE LOGIC INC. REFUND TAX OVERAGE-FLAGG LIVING TRUST  5,499.93 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/31/2024 67675 DOLL, NICHOLAS REFUND TAX OVERAGE 216.47 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/31/2024 67676 ETZEL, TODD REFUND TAX OVERAGE 833.87 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/31/2024 67677 EVERT HOLDINGS LOCUST LLC REFUND TAX OVERAGE 1,433.47 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/31/2024 67678 FALK II, THOMAS NATHAN REFUND TAX OVERAGE 227.40 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/31/2024 67679 GEOFFREY JEMIL GEORGE STEPHEN JEBY REFUND TAX OVERAGE 231.55 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/31/2024 67680 GREENFEATHER SEVEN LLC REFUND TAX OVERAGE 8,223.84 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/31/2024 67681 HARBOR HOMES OCC BD REF:W227N7602 WOODLAND CT, SUSS 100.00 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits

01/31/2024 67681 HARBOR HOMES OCC BD REF:W227N7738 WOODLAND CT, SUSS 100.00 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits

01/31/2024 67681 HARBOR HOMES OCC BD REF:W255N6665 ASPEN LN, SUSSEX 100.00 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits

01/31/2024 67682 HELM SERVICE HEATER NOT WORKING - FIRE DEPT 557.50 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities

01/31/2024 67682 HELM SERVICE AIR HANDLING UNIT FREEZE STAT - CIVIC CENT 487.00 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities

01/31/2024 67682 HELM SERVICE WATER HEATER & BOILER - ALARMS - CIVIC CE 205.00 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities

01/31/2024 67683 INDELCO PLASTICS CORPORATION POLY GRIPPER 89.39 610-53700-000-635 Trtmt-Maint of Equipment

01/31/2024 67684 DORSEY, JAMES OR CAROLYN WATER SOFTENER REPLACEMENT REBATE 200.00 620-53610-300-247 Maint-- Softener Replacement

01/31/2024 67685 MAMMOTH LOFTS LLC REFUND TAX OVERAGE 3,694.73 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/31/2024 67686 NEU, KEITH & ERICA REFUND TAX OVERAGE 176.12 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/31/2024 67687 NJT DEVELOPMENT OF PEWAUKEE LLC REFUND TAX OVERAGE 0242997020 140.34 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/31/2024 67687 NJT DEVELOPMENT OF PEWAUKEE LLC REFUND TAX OVERAGE 0242997019 210.29 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/31/2024 67688 OLSSON, ERIC REFUND TAX OVERAGE 4,772.08 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/31/2024 67689 PAULIK, CHRISTOPHER & MELISSA REFUND TAX OVERAGE 218.77 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/31/2024 67690 REICH, BRETT REFUND TAX OVERAGE 247.26 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/31/2024 67691 RINDERLE DOOR COMPANY TROLLEY OPERATOR FOR DOORS 3,268.78 100-53311-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities

01/31/2024 67692 ROWE, JACQUES REFUND TAX OVERAGE 412.36 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/31/2024 67693 RYUN, JOHN REFUND TAX OVERAGE 396.63 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/31/2024 67694 TALENT ASSOCIATES, INC. DEPOSIT - ENTERTAINER -  SUSSEX 100 YR CE 4,000.00 100-55202-000-403 Special Events

01/31/2024 67695 TIM O'BRIEN HOMES OCC BD REF:N66W25535 ALPINE DR, SUSSEX 100.00 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits

01/31/2024 67696 U. S. LEGAL SUPPORT INC. TRANSCRIPTION SERIVCE - HEARING 1,659.50 100-51300-000-211 Legal Fees--Opinions

01/31/2024 67697 VILLAGE OF RICHFIELD JANUARY 2024 BUILDING INSPECTION CONTRA 9,835.14 100-52400-000-290 Contractual Fees

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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01/31/2024 67698 WAUKESHA COUNTY PW ASSOC MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL - SA 20.00 100-53311-000-390 Expenses

01/31/2024 67698 WAUKESHA COUNTY PW ASSOC MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL - SA 20.00 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses

01/31/2024 67698 WAUKESHA COUNTY PW ASSOC MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL - SA 20.00 620-53610-100-345 Supplies

01/31/2024 67698 WAUKESHA COUNTY PW ASSOC MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL - SA 20.00 640-53650-000-324 Schooling & Dues

01/31/2024 67698 WAUKESHA COUNTY PW ASSOC MEMBERSHIP - DW/JB 20.00 100-53311-000-390 Expenses

01/31/2024 67698 WAUKESHA COUNTY PW ASSOC MEMBERSHIP - DW/JB 20.00 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses

01/31/2024 67698 WAUKESHA COUNTY PW ASSOC MEMBERSHIP - DW/JB 20.00 620-53610-100-345 Supplies

01/31/2024 67698 WAUKESHA COUNTY PW ASSOC MEMBERSHIP - DW/JB 20.00 640-53650-000-324 Schooling & Dues

01/31/2024 67699 WILHELMS, ANDREW REFUND TAX OVERAGE 234.09 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/31/2024 67700 WILLIAM RYAN HOMES-MADISON22 OCC BD REF:N56W24171 SABRINK CT, SUSSEX 100.00 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits

01/31/2024 67701 WINDREB, JOHN REFUND TAX OVERAGE 501.88 100-21910 Tax Check Change

01/31/2024 67702 WISCONSIN APPRAISAL SERVICES INC. RETAINER - VILLAGE PARK - W245N6250 PEWA 1,000.00 100-57620-000-820 Improvements

01/31/2024 67703 WRWA CONSOLIDATED SAFETY TRAINING - PARKS - C 109.42 100-55200-000-390 Expenses

01/31/2024 800114 AFLAC EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 87.24 100-21595 AFLAC INS

01/31/2024 800114 AFLAC EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 115.80 100-21595 AFLAC INS

01/31/2024 800115 ARROWHEAD UNION HIGH SCHOOL January Tax Settlement 25,236.91 810-24612 Taxes due to Arrowhead School

01/31/2024 800116 BMO HARRIS BANK NA - PAYMENTS New hire lunch 107.45 100-51410-000-180 Human Resources Expense

01/31/2024 800117 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 23.47- 100-14500 Due from Haass Library

01/31/2024 800117 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 5.45 280-54910-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800117 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 5.92 100-14500 Due from Haass Library

01/31/2024 800117 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 13.36 100-52400-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800117 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 14.68 100-51410-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800117 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 19.52 100-51430-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800117 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 26.88 100-53635-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800117 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 29.94 100-51491-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800117 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 34.46 100-54600-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800117 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 36.71 100-13800 Other Receivables

01/31/2024 800117 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 43.60 100-51510-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800117 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 54.50 100-51420-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800117 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 72.12 100-55300-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800117 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 85.48 100-51600-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800117 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 92.90 100-56700-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800117 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 102.85 100-55202-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800117 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 117.15 640-53650-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800117 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 120.24 100-55350-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800117 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 127.27 100-55200-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800117 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 155.07 100-53311-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800117 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 232.88 100-21596 Vision Insurance

01/31/2024 800117 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 342.98 620-53610-100-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800117 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 375.15 610-53700-000-926 Employee Pension & Benefits

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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01/31/2024 800117 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 584.35 100-52200-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800118 EFTPS Federal Taxes 31,648.16 100-21512 Federal Taxes Withheld

01/31/2024 800118 EFTPS Federal Taxes 36,542.39 100-21512 Federal Taxes Withheld

01/31/2024 800119 EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS WI Retirement 44,631.75 100-21511 WI Retirement Payable

01/31/2024 800120 HAMILTON SCHOOL-TAXES January Tax Settlement 5,392,814.20 810-24610 Taxes due to Hamilton School

01/31/2024 800121 PAYMENT SERVICE NETWORK Utility Billing Invoice 366.81 610-53700-000-903 Accounting Supplies & Expenses

01/31/2024 800121 PAYMENT SERVICE NETWORK Utility Billing Invoice 366.82 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies

01/31/2024 800121 PAYMENT SERVICE NETWORK Utility Billing Invoice 366.82 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services

01/31/2024 800121 PAYMENT SERVICE NETWORK Tax billing invoice 74.80 100-51490-000-327 Real Estate Tax Expense

01/31/2024 800122 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE 1.12 280-54910-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800122 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE 2.32 100-51430-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800122 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE 2.44 100-54600-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800122 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE 3.73 100-52400-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800122 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE 5.13 100-52100-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800122 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE 5.53 100-53635-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800122 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE 6.08 100-51491-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800122 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE 7.32 100-55300-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800122 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE 8.71 100-55350-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800122 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE 10.89 100-51510-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800122 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE 11.15 100-51420-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800122 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE 12.86 100-51410-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800122 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE 13.55 100-56700-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800122 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE 15.00 100-55202-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800122 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE 15.09 100-51600-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800122 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE 25.18 640-53650-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800122 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE 33.14 100-53311-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800122 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE 34.07 100-55200-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800122 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE 72.59 100-14500 Due from Haass Library

01/31/2024 800122 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE 75.20 610-53700-000-926 Employee Pension & Benefits

01/31/2024 800122 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE 80.54 620-53610-100-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800122 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE 114.85 100-52200-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800123 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS Finance Copier 53.21 100-51420-000-240 Maint--Equipment

01/31/2024 800123 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS Finance Copier 38.01 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses

01/31/2024 800123 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS Finance Copier 38.01 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies

01/31/2024 800123 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS Finance Copier 22.80 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies

01/31/2024 800123 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS PSB/Police copier 260.21 100-52100-000-390 Expenses

01/31/2024 800123 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS One Stop Copier 217.53 100-51420-000-240 Maint--Equipment

01/31/2024 800123 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS One Stop Copier 187.35 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies

01/31/2024 800123 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS PSB/Fire copier 104.08 100-52200-000-345 Supplies

01/31/2024 800123 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS 3rd Floor copier 30.18 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



VILLAGE OF SUSSEX CHECK REGISTER - WITHOUT ACE HARDWARE Page:     9

Check Issue Dates: 1/1/2024 - 1/31/2024 Feb 02, 2024  02:06PM

Check Issue Date Check Number Merchant Name Description Amount Invoice GL Account Invoice GL Account Title

01/31/2024 800123 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS 3rd Floor copier 90.55 100-52400-000-390 Expenses

01/31/2024 800123 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS 3rd Floor copier 150.92 100-51491-000-390 Expenses

01/31/2024 800124 RICHMOND SCHOOL DISTRICT January Tax Settlement 51,001.82 810-24611 Taxes due to Richmond School

01/31/2024 800125 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 133.01 280-54910-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800125 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 257.44 100-52400-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800125 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 429.07 100-54600-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800125 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 486.57 100-51430-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800125 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 579.25 100-53635-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800125 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 703.68 100-51491-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800125 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 858.14 100-13800 Other Receivables

01/31/2024 800125 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 1,064.10 100-51510-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800125 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 1,330.11 100-51420-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800125 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 1,527.49 100-55300-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800125 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 1,724.86 100-56700-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800125 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 2,316.98 100-55350-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800125 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 2,490.33 640-53650-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800125 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 2,504.05 100-55202-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800125 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 2,711.72 100-55200-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800125 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 2,879.06 100-51600-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800125 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 3,072.14 100-53311-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800125 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 3,652.52 100-14500 Due from Haass Library

01/31/2024 800125 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 6,575.94 610-53700-000-926 Employee Pension & Benefits

01/31/2024 800125 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 6,629.14 620-53610-100-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800125 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 12,872.10 100-52200-000-135 Employee Insurance

01/31/2024 800126 WAUKESHA COUNTY TREAS-TAX January Tax Settlement 1,104,100.05 810-24310 Taxes due to Waukesha County

01/31/2024 800127 WCTC - TAXES January Tax Settlement 198,892.94 810-24510 Taxes due to WCTC

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES Sewer other govt electric 34.73 620-110-46412 Sewer--Other Governments

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES Civic Center heat 1,927.24 100-51600-000-222 Utilities--Heat

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES Civic Center electric 3,303.03 100-51600-000-224 Utilities--Electric

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES PSB gas 439.75 100-52100-000-222 Utilities--Heat

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES Police electric 700.62 100-52100-000-224 Utilities--Electric

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES PSB gas 439.76 100-52200-000-222 Utilities--Heat

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES Fire electric 977.91 100-52200-000-224 Utilities--Electric

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES Emergency Govt electric 75.72 100-52900-000-001 Emergency Government

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES Garage gas 471.41 100-53311-000-222 Utilities--Heat

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES Garage electric 301.19 100-53311-000-224 Utilities--Electric

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES Traffic signal electric 216.14 100-53311-000-224 Utilities--Electric

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES Street Lighting Electric 4,529.38 100-53420-000-224 Utilities--Electric

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES Street Lighting Electric 9,135.16 100-53420-000-224 Utilities--Electric

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES Street Lighting Electric 13,571.94 100-53420-000-224 Utilities--Electric

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



VILLAGE OF SUSSEX CHECK REGISTER - WITHOUT ACE HARDWARE Page:     10

Check Issue Dates: 1/1/2024 - 1/31/2024 Feb 02, 2024  02:06PM

Check Issue Date Check Number Merchant Name Description Amount Invoice GL Account Invoice GL Account Title

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES The Grove gas 648.74 100-55200-000-222 Utilities--Heat

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES Parks gas 172.64 100-55200-000-222 Utilities--Heat

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES Garage gas 231.07 100-55200-000-222 Utilities--Heat

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES Garage 147.64 100-55200-000-224 Utilities--Electric

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES The Grove electric 1,235.72 100-55200-000-224 Utilities--Electric

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES Parks electric 1,687.44 100-55200-000-224 Utilities--Electric

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES LIONS club meter 15.75 100-55200-000-224 Utilities--Electric

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES Water - electric 150.23 610-53700-000-641 Operation Supplies & Expenses

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES Garage electric 47.24 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES Garage gas 91.03 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES Water - electric for pumping 8,839.51 610-53700-000-952 Pumping-Power Purchases

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES Water - Gas 249.09 610-53700-000-953 Pumping-Supplies & Expenses

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES Garage gas 73.94 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES Garage gas 73.94 620-53610-100-222 Utilities--Heat

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES Garage electric 47.24 620-53610-100-224 Utilities--Electric

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES San meter station electric 34.73 620-110-46412 Sewer--Other Governments

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES Garage gas 73.94 640-53650-000-222 Utilities--Heat

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES Garage electric 47.24 640-53650-000-224 Utilities--Electric

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES Garage electric 67.99 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES Garage electric 67.99 620-53610-100-224 Utilities--Electric

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES Garage electric 67.99 640-53650-000-224 Utilities--Electric

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES Garage gas 102.11 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES Garage gas 102.11 620-53610-100-222 Utilities--Heat

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES Garage gas 102.11 640-53650-000-222 Utilities--Heat

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES Garage gas 125.70 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES Water - electric 207.47 610-53700-000-641 Operation Supplies & Expenses

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES Garage 212.45 100-55200-000-224 Utilities--Electric

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES Civic Center heat 214.14 100-51600-000-222 Utilities--Heat

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES Garage gas 319.10 100-55200-000-222 Utilities--Heat

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES Water - Gas 343.99 610-53700-000-953 Pumping-Supplies & Expenses

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES Civic Center electric 367.00 100-51600-000-224 Utilities--Electric

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES Garage electric 433.41 100-53311-000-224 Utilities--Electric

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES Police electric 573.23 100-52100-000-224 Utilities--Electric

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES Garage gas 650.98 100-53311-000-222 Utilities--Heat

01/31/2024 800128 WE ENERGIES Water - electric for pumping 12,480.89 610-53700-000-952 Pumping-Power Purchases

01/31/2024 800129 WI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE State Taxes 5,223.80 100-21513 State Taxes Withheld

01/31/2024 800129 WI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE State Taxes 6,170.98 100-21513 State Taxes Withheld

01/31/2024 800129 WI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE Q4 2023 Sales Tax 59.31 100-51490-000-390 Expenses

01/31/2024 800129 WI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE Q4 2023 Sales Tax 112.09 100-55300-000-390 Expenses

01/31/2024 800129 WI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE Q4 2023 Sales Tax 3.54 100-54600-000-899 Sales Tax Remitted

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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01/31/2024 800129 WI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE Q4 2023 Sales Tax 128.02 100-55202-000-403 Special Events

01/31/2024 800129 WI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE Q4 2023 Sales Tax 43.41 100-55350-000-899 Sales Tax Remitted

01/31/2024 800129 WI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE Q4 2023 Sales Tax 307.05 100-21101 Sales Tax Payable

01/31/2024 800130 WI DEPT. OF TRANSP. TV&RP Suspensions 3.00 100-000-45110 Fines & Tickets

01/31/2024 800130 WI DEPT. OF TRANSP. TV&RP Suspensions 9.00 100-000-45110 Fines & Tickets

Grand Totals: 7,935,237.29

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Ck 800113 issued to U.S. Bank Feb 02, 2024  02:31PM

Report Criteria:

U. S. BANK (115497)

ERA - A WATERS COMPANY

Description

00153394- 12/13/2023 ERA LAB SUPPLIES - SIMPLE NUTRIENTS

Merchant Name

620-53610-300-212

SPECTRUM

166.37

0015582 1 OF 

Invoice Number Invoice Date

12/22/2023 DIGITAL ADAPTERS

202

Invoice.Batch = "Jan24PCard"

GL Account Total Cost

01/05/2024 BASIC TV CIVIC CENTER

6.00

0017661 

100-53311-000-220

0015582 

1 

OF 12/22/2023 DIGITAL ADAPTERS 6.00100-55200-000-220

OF1SPECTRUM

1 SPECTRUM

97.74

SPECTRUM 1 0044129 OF 12/22/2023 DIGITAL ADAPTERS 100-52100-000-220

100-51600-000-220

OF

01/03/2024 SECURITY ALARM - WELL 6 & 7

1/10/2024 12:0

01/10/2024 dance costumes

2 

01/10/2024 Medical Supplies

1/10/2024 12:0

1/10/2024 12:0

136.98

15.98

07169807 

OF

610-53700-000-955

100-55350-000-390

100-55350-000-390

01/03/2024 SECURITY ALARM - WELL 5

1/10/2024 12:0

AMZN MKTP US

610-53700-000-955

WEISSMANS THEATRICAL SU

01/10/2024 rec program supplies

199.80

100-55350-000-390

8.98

1/10/2024 12:0

ODP BUS SOL LLC 01/10/2024 Copy paper upstairs 2024 100-51410-000-310 5.46

01/03/2024 SECURITY ALARM - WELL 4

100-57220-000-810

01/10/2024 Copy paper upstairs 2024 100-51420-000-310

01/10/2024 Ankle weights for Scuba diving FD

1/10/2024 12:0

OF

AMZN MKTP US

NORTH AMERICAN RESCU LL

ODP BUS SOL LLC 01/10/2024 Copy paper upstairs 2024 100-51491-000-310 11.70

TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY

1/10/2024 12:0

93.81

TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY

100-55350-000-390

WEISSMANS THEATRICAL SU

AMZN MKTP US

100-52200-000-342

83.73

01/10/2024 dance costumes

571.48

2 

ODP BUS SOL LLC

07169801 

31.19

1/10/2024 12:0

01/10/2024 pickleball supplies

98.84

610-53700-000-955

1/10/2024 12:0

ODP BUS SOL LLC

180.31

202 100-55200-000-240

SPECTRUM

89.86

SAMSCLUB

12/13/2023 PRI & INTERNET

43.20

100-52200-000-220OF 

46.28

49.32

12/22/2023 ROADRUNNEROF 

OF 

1 

12/22/2023 ROADRUNNER

PROVEN POWER- WAUKESHA 447294- 01/08/2024 FILTERS

2023 12/20/2023 EMPLOYEE APPRECIATION LUNCHEON 
SUPPLIES

SPECTRUM

12/22/2023 DIGITAL ADAPTERS

SPECTRUM

0502576-

0053302 

064740701120

1 

12/13/2023 PRI & INTERNET

OF 

100-52100-000-2200068938 

SPECTRUM

74.99

SPECTRUM

0044129 

64.99

1 

149.98

100-51100-000-390

1 

196.82

100-53311-000-220

064740701120

01-

100-14500

SPECTRUM

0053302 

SPECTRUM

OF 

12/22/2023 ROADRUNNER

100-55200-000-220

100-52200-000-220

SPECTRUM

1 

65.00

0070496 1 

12/22/2023 ROADRUNNER

0068938 

75.00

OF1 01/05/2024 ROADRUNNER 620-53610-100-310

2 

OF

100-51600-000-220

SPECTRUM 42.26

SPECTRUM 42.26

TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY 78.52

064740701120 100-52100-000-22012/13/2023 PRI & INTERNET

2 

1,302.08

01/03/2024 SECURITY ALARM - WOODSIDE TOWER

07169800 

100-52200-000-220

2 OF

07169799 

01/03/2024 SECURITY ALARM - WELL 5 610-53700-000-650 83.74

610-53700-000-650

TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY

12/13/2023 PRI & INTERNET

TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY

064740701120

07169800 

01/10/2024 Copy paper upstairs 2024

1/10/2024 12:0

73.9001/03/2024 Shipping Water rescue suits

3.12

5.46

ODP BUS SOL LLC

620-53610-100-310

ODP BUS SOL LLC

01/10/2024 Copy paper upstairs 2024

NORTHWEST RIVER SUPPLIES

ODP BUS SOL LLC

20.27

01/03/2024 Water Rescue Suits

100-52200-000-345

100-55200-000-310

01/10/2024 Copy paper upstairs 2024

1/10/2024 12:0 01/10/2024 Copy paper upstairs 2024

6.24

FLAGSEXPRES

640-53650-000-310

100-57220-000-810

100-57220-000-810 4,403.00

610-53700-000-921

1/3/2024 12:00:

ODP BUS SOL LLC

1/10/2024 12:0

ODP BUS SOL LLC

1/10/2024 12:0

100-53311-000-3451/10/2024 12:0

11.70

01/10/2024 Copy paper upstairs 2024 20.27

01/10/2024 Copy paper upstairs 2024

01/10/2024 Copy paper upstairs 2024

01/10/2024 Copy paper upstairs 2024

01/03/2024 Flags: replace 100-52200-000-242

ODP BUS SOL LLC

100-51510-000-310

215.35

1/10/2024 12:0

1/3/2024 12:00:

ODP BUS SOL LLC

100-52400-000-390

31.19

1/10/2024 12:0

3.90

01/10/2024 Copy paper upstairs 2024

1/10/2024 12:0

1/3/2024 12:00:

1/10/2024 12:0

5.46

100-55300-000-310

SP ARS STORE

NORTHWEST RIVER SUPPLIES

01/03/2024 Search & Rescue Ropes

1/3/2024 12:00:

100-57220-000-810 2,206.95

ODP BUS SOL LLC

01/04/2024 Lockout, Tagout kits FD

ELLIOTT ACE HARDWARE

1/4/2024 12:00:

550.86

1/4/2024 12:00:

30.58SQ *MEDICAL WAREHOUSE, IN

1/4/2024 12:00:

100-57220-000-810

AMAZON.COM 01/04/2024 office supplies

42.18

100-52200-000-240

01/03/2024 FD Chewable Asprin

100-55200-000-298 19.50

01/03/2024 Ice Rescue Equip

AMZN MKTP US 01/04/2024 Replace broom handle FD

100-52100-000-390

1/4/2024 12:00: 01/04/2024 fraud charge 2024

AMZN MKTP US

100-13800 80.51

MEIJER

01/04/2024 EMS Supplies 100-52200-000-342

694.01

100-55300-000-310

1/3/2024 12:00:

100-52200-000-342

01/04/2024 calendar

66.21

100-52200-000-240 86.51

1/4/2024 12:00:

1/4/2024 12:00:

AMAZON.COM

1/4/2024 12:00:

28.62

AMZN MKTP US

NORTH AMERICAN RESCU LL

22.38

SP SAFERESCUE

01/04/2024 Sheriff Replacement Bulb for smart board

1/3/2024 12:00:

1/4/2024 12:00:

01/04/2024 january bingo 100-54600-000-405
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1/5/2024 12:00: 01/05/2024 Social Media Management Platform/1 year 52.02620-53610-100-212SOCIALPILOT

1/5/2024 12:00: 610-53700-000-923 54.1601/05/2024 Social Media Management Platform/1 yearSOCIALPILOT

1/5/2024 12:00:

HOMEDEPOT.COM

01/05/2024 Social Media Management Platform/1 year

1.07

100-52200-000-244

344.50

344.50

HOMEDEPOT.COM

SOCIALPILOT

01/05/2024 Replace Air COmpressor

100-52200-000-242

100-51430-000-397

01/05/2024 Replace Air Compressor

1/5/2024 12:00:

1/5/2024 12:00: 186.66

01/05/2024 Social Media Management Platform/1 yearSOCIALPILOT 1/5/2024 12:00:

1.47

AMZN MKTP US

1.47

01/05/2024 office supplies

610-53700-000-921

AMZN MKTP US

01/05/2024 office supplies1/5/2024 12:00:

01/05/2024 office supplies

100-55300-000-310

1/5/2024 12:00:

AMZN MKTP US 10.70

620-53610-100-310

1/5/2024 12:00:

1/5/2024 12:00:

01/05/2024 office supplies 640-53650-000-310

AMZN MKTP US

100-51420-000-310 10.70

1/5/2024 12:00:

01/05/2024 100th anniversary 9.89100-55202-000-403

AMZN MKTP US 01/05/2024 office supplies

01/05/2024 office suppliesAMZN MKTP US 100-55200-000-390 1.34

1/5/2024 12:00:

1/5/2024 12:00:

01/05/2024 toner

NORTHWEST RIVER SUPPLIES

Description

45.00

100-57220-000-810

1/4/2024 12:00:

100-57220-000-810

100-55200-000-298

AMZN MKTP US

20.18

GL Account

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

01/04/2024 Ice Rescue Equip

Total CostMerchant Name

1/4/2024 12:00: 447.55

NORTHWEST RIVER SUPPLIES 1/4/2024 12:00:

Invoice Number Invoice Date

01/04/2024 Shipping Ice Rescue

01/04/2024 paint samples 100-55202-000-403 12.44

AMZN MKTP US 1/5/2024 12:00:

620-53610-100-310

100-52200-000-342

100-55300-000-310

1.30

AMAZON.COM 1/9/2024 12:00:

1/8/2024 12:00:

01/09/2024 office supplies

01/09/2024 office supplies

01/08/2024 Traction Cleats

33.78

01/09/2024 office supplies

1/9/2024 12:00:

01/09/2024 office supplies

9.45

01/09/2024 office supplies

AMZN MKTP US

100-55200-000-390

AMZN MKTP US

AMAZON.COM

1/9/2024 12:00: 100-55300-000-310

AMZN MKTP US

01/09/2024 office supplies

640-53650-000-310

01/09/2024 office supplies

01/09/2024 office supplies

33.79

1.18

AMAZON.COM

610-53700-000-921

100-51420-000-310

1/9/2024 12:00:

1/9/2024 12:00:

1/9/2024 12:00:

AMAZON.COM

4.22

100-57220-000-810

01/09/2024 office supplies

1/9/2024 12:00:

1/9/2024 12:00:

.95

610-53700-000-921

01/09/2024 office supplies

4.65

1/8/2024 12:00:

AMZN MKTP US

AMZN MKTP US 1/9/2024 12:00: 01/09/2024 office supplies

100-55200-000-390

1/9/2024 12:00:

AMAZON.COM

620-53610-100-310 4.65

1/9/2024 12:00:AMAZON.COM

11.6701/08/2024 Aspirin, Ibuprofen,Vics FD

250.36

1.30

AMZN MKTP US

9.45

100-51420-000-310

AMZN MKTP US

AMZN MKTP US

01/08/2024 office supplies 100-55300-000-310

1/8/2024 12:00:

1/8/2024 12:00:

01/08/2024 office supplies 610-53700-000-921

01/08/2024 office supplies

100-55300-000-310

53.60

AMZN MKTP US 5.36

AMZN MKTP US 1/8/2024 12:00:

1/8/2024 12:00:

640-53650-000-340

28.99

53.60

1/8/2024 12:00:

1/8/2024 12:00:

100-54600-000-405

AMZN MKTP US 01/08/2024 toner

01/08/2024 soup and bread tasting

45.00-

AMZN MKTP US

16.79100-54600-000-405

1/8/2024 12:00: 100-52200-000-342

01/08/2024 toner

1/8/2024 12:00:

100-55200-000-298

01/08/2024 Medical supplies FD

AMZN MKTP US

01/08/2024 office supplies

AMZN MKTP US

100-51420-000-310

13.16

AMZN MKTP US

AMZN MKTP US 620-53610-100-310

AMZN MKTP US

6.44

1/8/2024 12:00:

01/08/2024 office supplies

100-55200-000-390

01/08/2024 soup and bread tasting

AMAZON.COM

15.90-

100-55200-000-298

1/8/2024 12:00:

1/8/2024 12:00: 6.70

7.37

01/08/2024 office partitions supplies

AMZN MKTP US

7.37

11.79

1/8/2024 12:00: 01/08/2024 office supplies 640-53650-000-310

1/8/2024 12:00:

1/8/2024 12:00:

47.98

AMZN MKTP US 01/08/2024 5g Wireless Antenna 100-57190-000-810

AMZN MKTP US

610-53700-000-921

01/08/2024 5g Wireless Antenna

1/8/2024 12:00:

01/08/2024 Heater Finance Dept 2024

191.91

100-51600-000-242

63.97

1/8/2024 12:00: 620-53610-100-310

1/8/2024 12:00: 100-52200-000-240

AMZN MKTP US 1/8/2024 12:00:

83.3801/08/2024 Street Brooms, handle brace, FD

AMZN MKTP US

100-52200-000-244

AMZN MKTP US

01/08/2024 Tire Guage, Air Chuck & compressor acces

01/08/2024 5g Wireless Antenna

29.38

AMZN MKTP US

63.97

.40

AMZN MKTP US

3.99

AMZN MKTP US 1091423 01/08/2024 3rd Floor Office Supplies 2024 13.31

100-55300-000-310

LEAGUE WI MUNICIPALITIES

1/9/2024 12:00:

1/9/2024 12:00:

01/09/2024 office supplies

1/9/2024 12:00:

1/9/2024 12:00:

01/09/2024 office supplies

01/09/2024 office supplies 3.38

100-55200-000-390

6,627.75

AMZN MKTP US

610-53700-000-921

AMZN MKTP US

.55

100-51410-000-310

100-51491-000-310

1/9/2024 12:00:

01/09/2024 office supplies

10509-

AMZN MKTP US

.50

4.00

01/09/2024 office supplies

1/9/2024 12:00: 01/09/2024 office supplies 100-51420-000-310

AMZN MKTP US

AMZN MKTP US

.55

640-53650-000-310

640-53650-000-310

620-53610-100-310AMZN MKTP US

2024 100-51100-000-320

1091423

01/09/2024 office supplies

01/08/2024 RENEWAL MEMBERSHIP - VOS

01/08/2024 3rd Floor Office Supplies 2024 6.22

AMZN MKTP US 1/9/2024 12:00:
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100-55202-000-403

100-54600-000-405 1,478.30

SP LOOKOURWAY.COM 12/18/2023 12: 12/18/2023 tent for all events

598.37

1091423 640-53650-000-310

610-53700-000-921

100-51510-000-310

18.19

100-53311-000-345

1091423

01/08/2024 3rd Floor Office Supplies 2024

01/08/2024 3rd Floor Office Supplies 2024

Description

6.21

18.19

01/08/2024 3rd Floor Office Supplies 2024

Invoice Number Invoice Date

1108-2023

01/08/2024 3rd Floor Office Supplies 2024

620-53610-100-310

01/08/2024 3rd Floor Office Supplies 2024

WMH RETAIL PHARMACY 12/13/2023 MEDICAL SUPPLIES - NOV 2023

WMH RETAIL PHARMACY 12/13/2023 MEDICAL SUPPLIES - NOV 2023

COSTCO WHSE 111965493642  12/13/2023 Benefits Fair 100-51410-000-180 46.85

FLAG CENTER 113820-IN-

1091423

1091423

AMZN MKTP US 01/08/2024 3rd Floor Office Supplies 2024

AMZN MKTP US

100-52200-000-342

AMZN MKTP US

Total Cost

AMZN MKTP US

GL Account

AMZN MKTP US

01/08/2024 3rd Floor Office Supplies 2024

1091423

6.21

3.55

AMZN MKTP US

AMZN MKTP US

291.00

1091423 13.31

1108-2023

Merchant Name

1091423 100-52200-000-345

100-52400-000-390

3.55

100-52200-000-342

100-51600-000-242

CAP CONNECTION LLC

12/14/2023 12: 100-52200-000-342

12/15/2023 12:

12/18/2023 FLAGPOLE REPAIR

6.93

 outdoor tree lights

779.00

12/14/2023 EMS Supplies 2023 Budget

202

MENARDS WAUKESHA WI 12/15/2023 refund of tax and sale price. 

2023

100-55202-000-403

38.99-

125.00

EL JIMADOR MEXICAN GRILL 12/18/2023 12:

59.76

100-55202-000-403

12/18/2023 holiday dinner party

12/13/2023 holiday cards for sponsors

610-53700-000-933117431-

MEIJER 12/13/2023 12:

01/05/2024 TRUXEDO CUSTOM FIT

NORTH AMERICAN RESCU LL

OUTDOORROUTER

5.23

101.80-

12/21/2023 Refund for returned router

OUTWATER PLASTICS IND NJ

OUTWATER PLASTICS IND NJ

101.80-

305.40
